

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10926/2008

REG.MANAGER,PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

DHARAM PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.
Mr. T.S. Saharish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already appeared and filed counter affidavit. Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to comply with the Office Report regarding non-filing of process fee and spare copies in respect of unserved Respondents within two weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non prosecution. In case of compliance, await service of notice and list the matter on 15.12.2009.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps