

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10926/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2008 in CWP No.
1350/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

REG.MANAGER,PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAM PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and prayer
for interim relief)

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. Kartar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service of notice on the respondent.

Respondent No.1 has appeared and filed Counter Affidavit
but there is no appearance for Respondent No.2, though served
with notice.

Notice for alternative arrangement has been issued to the
petitioner. Fresh Vakalatnama is awaited.

List the matter on 15.7.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar